MMKMC Evening Autotest #2 (Otham) » Detailed Finalised Event 6th June 2023 18:42

Class

Autotest
(A-F, P)
A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

A - FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

B - FWD
Touring
cars
(3.67m to
4.09m)

B - FWD
Touring
cars
(3.67m to
4.09m)
B - FWD
Touring
cars
(3.67m to
4.09m)

D - RWD

Touring
cars

Entry

08

06

02

04

01

07

05

12

1

14

Driver

Lloyd
Covey

Ryan
Gilley

Grahame,
Standen

Katie smith

Alan Scott

Tim
Ovenden

Si Kellow

Drew
Kellow

Alan
Atherton-
Jackman

mike
thomas

Dave Cook

Brian
Sharpe

Christopher
Newton

Skill

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Standard

Standard

Standard

Standard

Club

Mmkmc

Mmkmc

Blackpalfrey
MC of Kent

32

MMKMC
SDMC

Maidstone
& Mid Kent
Motor Club

MMKMC

MMKMC

Maidstone
Mid Kent
Motor Club

chelmsford
motor club /
sevenoaks

MMKMC

MMKMC

Mmkmc

Champs

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Southern
Autotest
Championship

Car

Mini

Ford

Ford
SportKA

Mini

Suzuki

VW Fox

Austin
Mini

Austin
Mini

Citroen
Saxo

Nissan
Micra

Nissan
Micra

BMW
318ti

Capacity

1380

1297 cc

1599

1275cc

1498

1200 cc

998

998

1587

1198

1348

1275

1900

Test A

34.6
47.1+1Cone=MAX=56.1
TOT=34.6

41.1 38.9 TOT=38.9

46.3 37.0 TOT=37

40.8+1Cone 36.1
TOT=36.1

41.9 39.4 TOT=39.4

44.7 45.6 TOT=44.7

47.8 NR=56.1
TOT=47.8

59.1+1Line=MAX=54.6
49.6 TOT=49.6

59.2=MAX=54.6 65.0
WT=56.1 TOT=54.6

44.5 38.5 TOT=38.5

42.4+1Cone 38.7
TOT=38.7

39.4 39.9 TOT=39.4

41.9 37.1 TOT=37.1

Test B

36.2 36.2
TOT=36.2

39.9 34.8
TOT=34.8

38.7 41.4
TOT=38.7

39.0 38.
TOT=38.

NN

43.0 40.9
TOT=40.9

42.3 40.6
TOT=40.6

52.2 NR=54.8

TOT=52.2

53.1

69.6=MAX=54.8

TOT=53.1

61.4=MAX=56.2
59.1=MAX=54.8

TOT=54.8

39.9 38.6
TOT=38.6

37.2 34.7
TOT=34.7

40.3 37.3
TOT=37.3

40.2 39.2
TOT=39.2

Test C

36.5 33.6 TOT=33.6

42.8 43.9 TOT=42.8

40.3 46.3 TOT=40.3

42.1 50.9 TOT=42.1

80.5=MAX=56.5 42.8
TOT=42.8

50.2 49.3 TOT=49.3

51.4 NR=53.6
TOT=51.4

61.2=MAX=56.5
57.2=MAX=53.6
TOT=53.6

78.7=MAX=56.5
90.7=MAX=53.6
TOT=53.6

47.7 39.6 TOT=39.6

43.3
49.6+1Cone=MAX=59.6
TOT=43.3

43.1 44.9 TOT=43.1

42.3 46.3 TOT=42.3

Test D

26.9

27.1+1Cone

TOT=26.9

37.0 281
TOT=28.1

34.2 28.9
WT=48.1
TOT=34.2

29.5 28.5
TOT=28.5

29.7

31.3+1Cone

TOT=29.7

32.4 30.5
TOT=30.5

42.7 39.2
TOT=39.2

37.2 35.0
TOT=35

69.0
WT=46.9
61.3
WT=48.1
TOT=46.9

30.4 27.8
TOT=27.8

29.2 28.6
TOT=28.6

29.6 28.2
TOT=28.2

30.5 30.1
TOT=30.1

Test E

31.3 29.8 TOT=29.8

36.5 35.1 TOT=35.1

34.2+1Cone 34.0
TOT=34

40.3 39.3+1Cone
TOT=40.3

36.7 35.0+1Cone
TOT=36.7

42.8 36.2 TOT=36.2

45.4+1Cone=MAX=51.3
52.7=MAX=49.8
TOT=49.8

55.6=MAX=51.3 49.3
TOT=49.3

81.4=MAX=51.3
79.4=MAX=49.8
TOT=49.8

35.8 31.0 TOT=31

33.3 30.7 TOT=30.7

48.1+1Cone=MAX=53.3
35.5 TOT=35.5

42.5+1Cone 38.9
TOT=38.9

Test F

40.2 41.9
TOT=40.2

42.2 391
TOT=39.1

40.1 40.4
TOT=40.1

47.6 40.4
TOT=40.4

40.4 38.5
TOT=38.5

423 41.0
TOT=41

40.8 42.1
TOT=40.8

39.6 WT=60.1
43.2 TOT=43.2

53.9 WT=60.1
71.7=MAX=58.5
TOT=58.5

41.2 38.9
TOT=38.9

40.3 38.8
TOT=38.8

38.9 38.4
TOT=38.4

56.1 42.3
TOT=42.3

Total

201.3

218.8

2243

2255

228.0

242.3

281.2

283.8

318.2

214.4

214.8

221.9

229.9

Class

Overall

1"

Award

Fastest
Time of
the Day

1st in
Class

2nd in
Class

3rd in
Class

Best
Novice

1st in
Class

1st in
Class



D - RWD
Touring
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

E - Sports
cars

F -
Specials
& 4WD
Touring

cars

P-
Passenger

PCA (J)

J-PCA
Juniors

15

20

18

16

19

17

21

23

22

Anthony Standard  Mmkmc
Newton
Rick Southern
. . Standard MMKMC Autotest
Sinclair ! .
Championship
Maidstone
soon  Standard  Mid Kent
Motor club
Robert . Maidstone
Ferris  NOVI%® g Mid-Kent
Jamie Borough 18
Woolley Standard MC
Cameron Novice Maidstone
Ferris & Mid-Kent
Southern
Stephen o dard  MMKMc  Autotest
Stringer . .
Championship
Niamh .
Howatson Novice Mmkmc
Travis l\/;]igsrtnoize Southern
Mingay-  Novice kent motor Autotest
Graham Championship

club

Bmw

compact

Reliant
Ti

Reliant
Ti

Mazda
MX5

Mazda
MX5

Mazda
MX5

Silva
Striker

Nissan
micra

Morris
Mini

1900

1800

1.8L

1999

1598

1999

1600

1240

1000

39.9 39.0 TOT=39

51.8 39.7 TOT=39.7

44.6 43.8 TOT=43.8

51.3

50.8 WT=64.6

35.5 35.4 TOT=35.4

62.0 63.8 WT=82
TOT=62

87.8 87.7 TOT=87.7

425 38.7 46.6 WT=62.3 30.5 30.0 _
TOT=38.7  41.9+1Cone TOT=519 TOT=30  43-6 42.9 TOT=42.9
416 WT=67.5  57.0 49.0+1Cone  32.2 33.1 ~
41.0 TOT=41 TOT=57 TOT=322 46:138.6TOT=38.6
323
475439 56.0+1Cone 48.1 4, S0 45.4+1Cone 40.4
TOT=43.9 WT=79 TOT=66 20ricon TOT=40.4
59.2
57.6 WT=77
37.4 35.4 38.9+1Cone 291266  34.1+1Cone 30.1
TOT=354  40.7+1Cone TOT=48.9 TOT=26.6 TOT=30.1
55.4
62.3 55.8 93.9+1Cone 83.2  WT=69.7 ~
TOT=55.8 TOT=83.2 49.7 69.6 58.8 TOT=58.8
TOT=49.7
146.9 87.8+2Cones
102.6+1Cone  114.1 124.6 TOT=114.1 525 96.1 78.6 TOT=78.6
TOT=112.6 TOT=52.5

42.7 42.1
TOT=42.1

52.3 45.6
TOT=45.6

44.8 45.5
TOT=44.8

4143
TOT=3

©
N

©

49.8 48.0
TOT=48

55.7 61.1
TOT=55.7

2446

254.1

271.2

9999.0

9999.0

9999.0

215.5

357.5

501.2

20

21

1st in
Class

2nd in
Class

Retired

Non
Starter

Retired

1st in
Class

1st in
Class

1st in
Class



